

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7533/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2008 in CRLR No. 68/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

HUKUM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Although, Mr. J.K. Bhatia, learned advocate has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent, State of Uttarakhand and has also filed his vakalatnama, but he is not present when the matter is taken up.

Let this matter be listed on 19/12/2008.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is requested to inform Mr. Bhatia that the matter will be taken up day after tomorrow.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master