

ITEM NO.4, 4.1
(Regular Hearing)

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 161/2009

HUKUM SINGH

APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

RESPONDENT (s)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) NO. 4738/2009

Date : 23/05/2017 These appeal/SLP were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. No. 161/2009

The appeal abates and is disposed of
accordingly.

SLP(Crl.) No. 4738/2009

List after summer vacation, 2017.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master

[Signed order in Crl.A. No. 161/2009 is placed on
the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 161 OF 2009

HUKUM SINGH .. APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant
submits that the appellant has expired.

The appeal, therefore, abates and is
disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

.....J.
[NAVIN SINHA]

NEW DELHI,
MAY 23, 2017.